City of Rockford 2010 Construction Project Schedule
Update Thu 12/30/10

THE CITY OF ///,
ROCKTORD

'/// ILLINOIS, USA

ID  |Task Name | Duration | Start Finish |% Complete | Dec 26, '10 [Jan2,'11 Jan9, 11

1 |Crack sealing 69 days Tue 2/9/10 Fri 5/14/10 100% :

2 Planning 4 days Tue 2/9/10 Fri 2/12/10 100%

3 Bidding 16 days Mon 2/15/10 Mon 3/8/10 100%

4 Construction 35days Mon 3/29/10 Fri 5/14/10 100%

5 |Residential Crack Sealing 76 days Mon 8/2/10 Mon 11/15/10 100%

6 Planning 20days  Mon8/2/10  Fri8/27/10 100%

7 Bidding 11days  Tue8/31/10  Tue 9/14/10 100%

8 Construction 29days Wed 10/6/10 Mon 11/15/10 100%

9 |Day Avenue Recon 94days Mon2/8/10 Thu6/17/10 100%

10 Planning 4 days Mon 2/8/10  Thu 2/11/10 100%

11 Bidding 12 days Fri2/12/10 Mon 3/1/10 100%

12 Construction 40 days Mon 4/19/10 Thu6/17/10 100%

13 |Hecker Avenue 114 days Tue 2/9/10 Fri 7/16/10 100%

14 Planning 3 days Tue 2/9/10 Thu2/11/10 100%

15 Bidding 12 days Fri2/12/10 Mon 3/1/10 100%

16 Construction 60 days Mon 4/19/10 Fri 7/16/10 100%

17 |6TH Ward Drainage 161days Mon 3/8/10 Mon 10/18/10 100%

18 Planning 85 days Mon 3/8/10 Fri 7/2/10 100%

19 Bidding 13 days Tue 7/6/10  Thu 7/22/10 100%|

20 Construction 51 days Mon 8/9/10 Mon 10/18/10 100%|

21 |Residential Alleys 450days Mon 3/1/10  Fri11/18/11 71%

22 Planning 88 days Mon 3/1/10 Wed 6/30/10 100%|

23 Bidding 12 days  Tue 9/28/10 Wed 10/13/10 100% |

24 Construction 280 days Mon 10/25/10  Fri11/18/11 60% 1

25 |Residential Resurfacing 114 days Tue 2/16/10 Fri 7/23/10 100%

26 Planning 4days  Tue2/16/10 Fri 2/19/10 100%

27 Bidding 15days Mon 2/22/10 Fri3/12/10 100%

28 Construction 40 days Mon 5/3/10 Fri 7/23/10 100%

29 | Patching #1 84 days Tue2/16/10 Fri 6/11/10 100% |

30 Planning 4days  Tue2/16/10 Fri 2/19/10 100%

31 Bidding 12 days Mon 4/12/10  Tue 4/27/10 100%

32 Construction 15days Mon 5/24/10 Fri6/11/10 100%

33 | Patching #2 80days Mon4/5/10 Fri 7/23/10 100%

34 Planning 25 days Mon 4/5/10 Fri 5/7/10 100%

35 Bidding 12 days Mon 5/17/10 Tue 6/1/10 100%

36 Construction 29days  Tue 6/15/10 Fri 7/23/10 100% |

37 | Patching #3 75days Mon 4/12/10  Fri 7/23/10 100%

38 Planning 25days Mon 4/12/10 Fri 5/14/10 100%

39 Bidding 12 days Mon 5/24/10 Tue 6/8/10 100%

40 Construction 24 days  Tue 6/22/10 Fri 7/23/10 100%

41 |Ppatching #4 58 days Tue 6/15/10 Thu 9/2/10 100%

42 Planning 9 days Tue 6/15/10 Fri 6/25/10 100%

43 Bidding 13 days Tue 7/6/10 Thu 7/22/10 100%

44 Construction 24 days Mon 8/2/10 Thu 9/2/10 100%

45 | Patching #5 96 days Mon7/5/10  Mon 11/15/10 100%

46 Planning 40 days Mon 7/5/10 Fri 8/27/10 100%

47 Bidding 12 days Mon 9/27/10 Tue 10/12/10 100%

48 Construction 16 days Mon 10/25/10 Mon 11/15/10 100%

49 |Chicago Avenue Resurface 96 days Mon 5/24/10 Mon 10/4/10 100%

50 Planning 35days Mon 5/24/10 Fri 7/9/10 100%

51 Bidding 12 days Mon 7/12/10  Tue 7/27/10 100%

52 Construction 29 days Wed 8/25/10 Mon 10/4/10 100%

53 | West State Street (Day to Creek) 15 days Mon 6/7/10 Fri 6/25/10 100%

54 Construction 15 days Mon 6/7/10 Fri 6/25/10 100%

55 | Alpine/Central/W. State (ARRA) 282days Mon8/3/09 Tue 8/31/10 100%

56 Planning 4 days Mon 8/3/09 Thu 8/6/09 100%
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57 Letting 16 days Fri 1/15/10 Fri 2/5/10 100% : ;

58 Alpine Constuction 43 days Mon 5/3/10 Fri 7/16/10 100%

59 Central Construction 43 days Fri 5/14/10 Fri 8/20/10 100%

60 W. State Contruction 70 days Wed 5/26/10 Tue 8/31/10 100%

61 | Alpine/Rockton/Morgan (ARRA) 281 days Mon 8/3/09 Mon 8/30/10 100%

62 Planning 18 days Mon 8/3/09 Wed 8/26/09 100%

63 Letting 16 days Fri 1/15/10 Fri 2/5/10 100%

64 Alpine Construction 43 days Mon 5/3/10 Fri 7/16/10 100%

65 Rockton Construction 31 days Mon 7/19/10 Mon 8/30/10 100%

66 Morgan Construction 28 days Wed 6/9/10 Fri 7/16/10 100%

67 |Longwood Avenue Resurfacing (ARRA) 237 days Tue 9/1/09 Wed 7/28/10 100%

68 Planning 4 days Tue 9/1/09 Fri9/4/09 100%

69 Letting 16 days Fri 1/15/10 Fri 2/5/10 100%

70 Construction 60 days Mon 5/3/10 Wed 7/28/10 100%

71 | W. Riverside Blvd. (ARRA) 218 days Tue 9/1/09 Thu 7/1/10 100%

72 Planning 33 days Tue 9/1/09 Thu 10/15/09 100%

73 Letting 1 day Fri 1/15/10 Fri 1/15/10 100%

74 Construction 41 days Mon 5/3/10 Thu 7/1/10 100%

75 | Downtown Streetscape 140days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 8/13/10 100%

76 Planning 4 days Mon 2/1/10 Thu 2/4/10 100%

77 Construction 44 days Mon 4/5/10 Fri 8/13/10 100%

78 |North Main Resurfacing 190days Mon 2/1/10  Fri10/22/10 100%

79 Planning 4 days Mon 2/1/10 Thu 2/4/10 100%

80 Bidding 1day Fri4/23/10 Fri4/23/10 100%

81 Pre-Con in Dixon Odays Thu6/17/10 Thu6/17/10 100%

82 Construction 55 days Mon 8/9/10  Fri 10/22/10 100%

83 | E State Street Resurfacing 186 days Mon 2/1/10 Mon 10/18/10 100%

84 Planning 4 days Mon 2/1/10 Thu 2/4/10 100%

85 Bidding 1 day Fri4/23/10 Fri 4/23/10 100% )

86 Pre-Con in Dixon Odays Thu6/17/10 Thu6/17/10 100%

87 Construction 66 days Mon 7/19/10 Mon 10/18/10 100%|

838 | C-W Inlet repair 287 days Mon4/5/10 Tue5/10/11 100% ==

89 Planning 10 days Mon 4/5/10 Fri4/16/10 100%

90 Bidding lday Tue4/27/10  Tue4/27/10 100%|

91 Construction 262 days Mon5/10/10  Tue 5/10/11 100%

92 |Rockton Sidewalk and Curb Improvement 120days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 7/16/10 100% |

93 Planning 35 days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 3/19/10 100%

94 Bidding 1 day Tue 4/6/10 Tue 4/6/10 100%

95 Construction 28 days Wed 6/9/10 Fri 7/16/10 100%

96 | Roundabout Auburn and Main 291 days Fri10/1/10  Fri11/11/11 26% I

97 Phase 2 291 days Fri 10/1/10  Fri11/11/11 23% ﬁ_

98 Land Acquisition 216 days Fri 10/1/10 Fri 7/29/11 31% p-

99 | Central Avenue Bridge 391days Mon2/1/10 Mon 8/1/11 5% [

100 Planning 4 days Mon 2/1/10 Thu 2/4/10 100%

11 | Bidding lday  Fri7/30/10  Fri7/30/10 100% | —

102 Construction 87 days Fri4/1/11 Mon 8/1/11 0% |

103 | Dawson Avenue Water Main 446 days  Fri 11/13/09 Fri 7/29/11 100% %

104 Construction 446 days  Fri 11/13/09 Fri 7/29/11 100% m

105 | Kishwaukee Lighting 128 days Mon 2/1/10 Wed 7/28/10 100%

106 Planning 100 days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 6/18/10 100%

107 Bidding 1day Wed 7/28/10 Wed 7/28/10 100%

108 Construction 85 days Tue 9/7/10 Mon 1/3/11 97%

109 |Kishwaukee Street Bridge 340 days Mon 5/11/09 Fri 8/27/10 100%

110 Construction 340 days Mon 5/11/09 Fri 8/27/10 100%

111 |Morsay Bridge 165 days? Mon 2/1/10 Fri 9/17/10 100%

112 Planning 36 days Mon 2/1/10  Mon 3/22/10 100%
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113 Bidding 37 days Fri4/23/10 Mon 6/14/10 100% :
114 Construction/bridge opening 55days Mon 6/21/10 Fri9/3/10 100%
115 Punch List Comp|eti0n 9 days? Tue 9/7/10 Fri 9/17/10 100%
116 |Sandy Hollow Emergency Repairs 197 days Mon 3/1/10 Tue 11/30/10 100%
117 Planning 67 days Mon 3/1/10 Tue 6/1/10 100%
118 Bidding 1 day Tue 8/3/10 Tue 8/3/10 100%
119 Construction 67 days Mon 8/30/10 Tue 11/30/10 100%
120 |Kishwaukee (Harrison Avenue to Brooke Road) 115days Mon 2/1/10 Fri 7/9/10 100%
121 Planning 8 days Mon 2/1/10  Wed 2/10/10 100%
122 Bidding 1 day Tue 5/18/10 Tue 5/18/10 100%
123 Construction 24 days Tue 6/8/10 Fri 7/9/10 100%
124 |Kishwaukee (Harrison Avenue to Buckbee) 160 days Mon 1/4/10 Fri 8/13/10 100%
125 Planning 89 days Mon 1/4/10 Thu 5/6/10 100%
126 Bidding 1 day Tue 6/1/10 Tue 6/1/10 100%
127 Construction 45 days Mon 6/14/10 Fri 8/13/10 100%
128 |Zone Control Valves 217 days Mon 2/1/10 Tue 11/30/10 100%
129 Construction 217 days Mon 2/1/10 Tue 11/30/10 100%
130 |East State Street (Mid America - New Town Drive) 10 days Mon 9/20/10 Fri 10/1/10 100%
131 Construction 10 days Mon 9/20/10 Fri 10/1/10 100%
132 |Walnut Alley 45 days Mon 7/19/10 Fri9/17/10 100%
133 Bidding lday Mon7/19/10 Mon 7/19/10 100%
134 Construction 29 days  Tue 8/10/10 Fri9/17/10 100%
135 | Harrison Avenue Bridge Rocker Repair 99 days? Tue 4/6/10 Fri 8/20/10 100%
136 Bidding 1day? Tue 4/6/10 Tue 4/6/10 100%
137 construction 70 days? Mon 5/17/10 Fri 8/20/10 100%
138 |streetscape Lighting 234 days Tue 6/22/10 Fri 5/13/11 859
139 P|anning/Design 40 days Tue 6/22/10 Mon 8/16/10 100%
140 Bidding 14 days Mon 8/16/10 Thu 9/2/10 100%
141 Order and De|ivery 96 days Fri 9/3/10 Fri1/14/11 90%
142 Construction 15 days Mon 4/25/11 Fri5/13/11 0%
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